LEVELING SYSTEM — FRONT SUSPENSION

EAGLE BUS MANUFACTURING, INC.

MODEL 15 MHO SERIAL NUMBERS:
70096 - FORWARD

Leveling System — Front Suspension Assy.
Model 15

TO REAR OF BUS «

01-100-MHO 12/87




EAGLE BUS MANUFACTURING, INC.

LEVELING SYSTEM — FRONT SUSPENSION

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
Leveling System — Front Suspension
Model 15

Ref. | 159-1236-500 Leveling System Assembly (1.P.B. 12-115-MHQO) .............

Ref. 159-0100-513 Leveling System - Front Suspension .........cccceevireeeennnes. 2
1. 159-0100-402 Upper Arm Air Bag Support Assembly ..........coccccereeiennen. 1
2. 159-0100-403 Top Plate Assambly ........cwemmemmimmii.. A 1
3. 154-1236-002 Air Bag (Front Wheel) .....coooveeiiieeeve e, 1
4. 154-1236-003 Y 6 s B OSSO 4
5. 159-1015-513 Miniature Enclosure Switch ASSY. ....o.ovveeiiiiiiriiieees 1
6. BS-4511-004 Lockwasher #10 ......c.ooviiieieiie e e e 6
! BS-4135-204 Sorew #10 =24 X0 .75 covivinicaiinemnmmmmenmmomssnmrunssnasssssssssitussis 6
8. BS-4511-008 LOCKWASTIET B8 ... . ccreos rsssncissesvvessssnsissasosssdisiasnsmnnsnmmmnanons 6
9. BS-2527-109 Pipe Sealant - Teflon ..o AR

10. BS-5232-020 EIBOW =52 . ..o sssnsposrssissanias oy S5 fammam s smm s st 1

11. BS-4158-206 o] A o L e MV ———— 2

12. BS-4153-032 Screw, Flat Head SKT 3/8" x 3/4" - 16 UNC .......cccoce..... 2

13. BS-6881-202 CONNECIOT 1/4 ODT wiiiiiiiiemeremerensenissinssmsosassasisivasssizsisis 2

14, 159-0200-060 Microswitch Bracket ... 1

15. 159-0100-040 OV WITE ooriiisesriiiiin s mmmnmsmestmen s s s s A TSR P s e 1

16. BS-4135-208 BOR, #10-24 HEX ...ooooiccinrsississsiniisimtommnnmenn ronaesasssss snwswsins 2

17. BS-4202-059 Nut, #10-24 UNC HEX ..o, T 4

18. BS-6881-202 2111197 [ P2 R —— 2

19. BS-6881-302 FiING B8 o vamiis 50 s e nnsmmsssns xon avprmmsnsissssssvan oA TN E s 1

20. BS-2625-002 Flex Tube Covering 1/2" x 52" LONG .vveooveieiieeee e 1

2A. BS-5213-022 Junction Block 4 - Way ........coveeiiveeiieeeecceeece e 1

22. BS-6891-302 EIBOW, S0F 1B ovcsscvasinnsnisssissnsiiinnmamssmnesssnesvsnss ssssranaisns 2

23. 159-1236-501 Skinner Valve Assembly (1.P.B. 12-116-MHO) ................. 1

24. BS-2700-003 Tubing 3/8" x 52" Lg. (4-Way Block to Aux. Tank) ............ 1

25; BS-2700-002 Tubing, 1/4" x 25" Lg. (4-Way Block to Each Valve Assy.) 2

26. BS-2625-002 Flex Wire Covering 1/2" x 29" Lg. (Valve Assy. to Each

7234 o} (o ety SR 2

27. BS-2700-002 Tubing, 1/4 x 29" Lg. (Valve Assembly to Each Airbag) ... 2

28. BS-4535-103 O A P vt Fes e s smn s s e SRS AR B R s s 2

29. BS-4199-104 Screw, Self TappinNg -.......ccccvvvierinreesineerrsree et eenaeneens 2

30. 159-1217-902 Auxiliary Tank Installation (I.LP.B. 12-114-15) ........cccooe. Ref.

5/88

01-100-MHO




DRIVE AXLE LEVELING SYSTEM

EAGLE BUS MANUFACTURING, INC.

MODEL 15 MHO SERIAL NUMBERS:
70096 - FORWARD

Drive Axle Leveling System
Model 15

;
;
§

02-100-MHO 12/87




EAGLE BUS MANUFACTURING, INC.

DRIVE AXLE LEVELING SYSTEM

ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
Drive Axle Assembly — Leveling System
Model 15
Ref. 159-1236-500 Leveling System ASSY. .........ocoooommmoeeeeeeeeo 1
Ref. | 159-0200-501 Drive Axle Air Bag Leveling System ...........cococoooooii.. 1
1. | 159-0200-403 Lower Mounting Plate Weldment ..................ccocoomvono... 1
2. | 154-1236-001 AirBag, Drive AXIE .......c...oooeiieoeeeeeeeeeeeeeo 2
3. 159-0200-404 Upper Bracket Mounting Plate ..............cccovvev.... TR 1
4. | 154-1236-003 S 3 4
5. | BS-2700-003 Tubing, 3/8" X 275.00" ......coovee oo 1
6. | BS-4158-207 Bolts - Hex 3/8" - 16 UNC X .875" .....oooomooee 4
7. | BS-4511-008 Lockwasher - 3/8 CAD Plated ............ooevmememeeeooo 4
8. | BS-4153-032 Flat Head Socket Screw 3/8" x 3/4" x 16 UNC .................. 4
9. BS-2500-013 Pipe Sealant, Teflon ............cc.ccooiveoeeeeoo AR
10. BS-5232-020 Elbow - 45° Ext. PiPe ....ovooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeo 2
1. BS-6881-202 Connector, Male .............coooooiiiiiieieeieeeeeeee 2
12. 159-1015-513 Miniature Encl. Switch Assemby ............cooo oo 1
13. BS-4135-208 Screw, #10 - 24 X 1.0" ..o 2
14. | BS-4511-004 Lockwasher #10 HLCL ........oovooiireeeo 4
15. | BS-6881-302 AdAPLer 3/8" ... e 1
16. | BS-5213-172 PUT cosiiiisisinmmmsmmsmmrnsemmanss s cammsestomsnrmstsssemt o 1
17. | B5-6891-202 2L = SR S 2
18. BS-6881-202 AAPLET ..o 1
19. | BS-4135-204 Screw PNHSL #10-24 X 5.00 .....ooooovooeeo 2
20. | BS-4202-059 Nut, Hex 10 - 24 UNC ... 4
21. 155-0100-040 == ———————————————————— 1
22. | 159-0200-059 Microswitch Support Bracket ...........oooeoovoooooo 1
23. | BS-5213-022 Cross, JUNction BIOCK ............cuoeeeeeeoeromeeeeeon 1
24. BS-6881-201 Adapter, 1/4" ... 1
25. | BS-5213-331 Adapter, Coupling 1/4" ..........cooeeeomooeeeeeeo 2
26. | BS-5213-221 Tee Coupling 1/4" ..o 1
27. 159-1236-501 Skinner Valves Assembly (I.P.B. 12-11 6-MHOQO) ............... 2
28. | BS-2700-002 TUbING, 174" X 23" LONG ...vvve oo 3
29. | BS-2700-002 Tubing, 1/4" X 50" LONG -......c.cocooeoveeeeoeeeeooeoooo 1
30. | BS-2700-002 Tubing, 1/4" X 28" LONG .......cocoooueeeeeeeeeeeeooeoeoo 4
31. | 054-1075-001 L= o e e 8
32. | BS-4534-001 Ti@ WIaD ..o 8
33. | BS-4535-103 1 512 o 6
34. | BS-4199-104 Screw, Self Tapping .........covoooeeeeeeeeeooo 14
35. | BS-2700-003 Hose, 3/8" X 275.00" .........oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooeoo 1
12/87 02-100-MHO




